FOR COURT USE ONLY Attorney or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address) Telephone No. ANNA M. BARVIR SBN 268728 562-216-4444 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E OCEAN BLVD **STE 200** Ref. No. or File No. LONG BEACH CA 90802 562-216-4444 C44287/2440 Attorney For (Name): **PLAINTIFF** Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

Short Title of Case:

FERNANDEZ VS LOS ANGELES COUNTY

350 W. 1ST STREET LOS ANGELES, CA.

Invoice No.: 812780 Date:

Time:

Dep./Div.:

Case Number:

2:20-CV-09876 DMG (PDX)

PROOF OF SERVICE SUMMONS AND COMPLAINT

I certify that I am authorized to serve the SUMMONS and COMPLAINT in the within action pursuant to F.R.Civ.P.4(c) and that I served the SUMMONS and COMPLAINT as follows:

SUMMONS ON FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT IN A CIVIL ACTION FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT TO UNITED STATES JUDGES

INITIAL STANDING ORDER

NOTICE TO PARTIES OF COURT-DIRECTED ADR PROGRAM

- 1. Name and title of person served: KYLE DINGMAN, AN INDIVIDUAL
- Person with whom left: GEORGE ZAMORA who's relationship is LIEUTENANT
- 3. Date and time of delivery: 10/27/21 , 12:15 PM
- 4. Date mailed by first class mail:
- 5. Place of service: BUSINESS STATION

750 EAST AVENUE Q PALMDALE CA 93550

SUBSTITUTED SERVICE

UPON AN INDIVIDUAL OTHER THAN AN INFANT OR AN INCOMPETENT PERSON, by delivering a copy of the summons and complaint to him personally or by leaving copies thereof at his dwelling house or usual place of abode with some person of suitable age and descretion then residing therein or by delivering a copy of the summons and complaint to an agent authorized by appointment or by law to receive service of process; or in a manner consistent with F.R.Civ.P.4(e)(1)(CCP SECT. 415.20), DECLARATION OF

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 91985 Long Beach CA 90809 (562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 11/01/21

SIGNATURE

3

Attorney or Party Without	Attorney (Name and Address)	Те	lephone No.	FOR COURT USE ONLY
ANNA M. BARVIR	SBN 268728	56	2-216-4444	
MICHEL & ASSOCIA	TES, P.C.			
180 E OCEAN BLVD				
STE 200		Re	f. No. or File No.	
LONG BEACH CA 90802				
562-216-4444	011201211			
Attorney For (Name):	PLAINTIFF			
Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 350 W. IST STREET LOS ANGELES, CA.				
Short Title of Case:				
FERNANDEZ VS LOS ANGELES COUNTY				
Invoice No.:	Date:	Time:	Dep./Div.:	Case Number:
812780				2:20-CV-09876 DMG (PDX)

ATTEMPTED PERSONAL SERVICE ATTACHED.

Executed at SIGNAL HILL, state of CALIFORNIA on 11/01/21

SERVED BY: BURGESS KURZON FEE FOR SERVICE: \$42.30

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 91985 Long Beach CA 90809

(562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

d. Registered California process server
(1) [] Employee or [X Independent Contractor
(2) Registration No. 1288
(3) County: LOS ANGELES

(4) Expiration:

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct. SIGNATURE DATE: 11/01/21



FOR COURT USE ONLY Attorney or Party Without Attorney (Name and Address) Telephone No. ANNA M. BARVIR SBN 268728 562-216-4444 MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E OCEAN BLVD **STE 200** Ref. No. or File No. LONG BEACH CA 90802 562-216-4444 C44287/2440 Attorney For (Name): **PLAINTIFF** Insert name of court and name of judicial district and branch court, if any. UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 350 W. 1ST STREET LOS ANGELES, CA. Short Title of Case: FERNANDEZ VS LOS ANGELES COUNTY Invoice No.: Date: Dep./Div.: Case Number: Time: 812780 2:20-CV-09876 DMG (PDX)

DECLARATION OF REASONABLE DILIGENCE

PERSON TO SERVE: KYLE DINGMAN, AN INDIVIDUAL

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED:

SUMMONS ON FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT IN A CIVIL ACTION FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT TO UNITED STATES JUDGES INITIAL STANDING ORDER NOTICE TO PARTIES OF COURT-DIRECTED ADR PROGRAM

I DECLARE THE FOLLOWING ATTEMPTS WERE MADE TO EFFECT SERVICE BY PERSONAL DELIVERY:

AT THE BUSINESS ADDRESS: PALMDALE SHERIFF'S

STATION

750 EAST AVENUE Q PALMDALE CA 93550

10/27/21 12:15 P.M.

IT IS THE POLICY AND PROCEDURE OF THE LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE ON BEHALF OF THEIR EMPLOYEES ON WORK RELATED MATTERS.

PERSON ATTEMPTING SERVICE: BURGESS KURZON

FEES:\$42.30

SIGNAL ATTORNEY SERVICE, INC. P.O. Box 91985 Long Beach CA 90809

(562)595-1337 FAX(562)595-6294

d. Registered California process server

(1) [] Employee or [X Independent Contractor

(2) Registration No. 1288 (3) County: LOS ANGELES

(4) Expiration:

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of California and of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

DATE: 11/01/21

SIGNATURE